Brome and Oakley Parish Council
c/o Church Hill, Hoxne, Suffolk IP21 5AT. Email: bromeandoakleypc@hotmail.co.uk
Tel: 07554 733621. Web: www.bromeandoakley.onesuffolk.net
Meeting Dates for 2024
Notice is given that the Parish Council will meet on the following dates. 
Sarah Foote, Parish Clerk. FSLCC. MIMLCC.   2 December 2022.
	Date

	Time
	Venue
	Meeting Details

	Monday 8 January
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting

	Monday 12 February
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting

	Monday 11 March
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting

	Monday 25 March
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

	Monday 8 April
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting

	Monday 13 May
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Annual General Meeting

	Monday 10 June
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting

	Monday 8 July
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting

	Monday 9 September
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting

	Monday 14 October
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting

	Monday 11 November
	7.30 pm
	Village Hall
	Ordinary meeting


